Long-term interest-bearing liabilities  184 38 186 42 6 - -
Long-term non interest-bearing liabilities  150 215 174 158 143 153 125
Current interest-bearing liabilities  133 9 56 6 2 - -
Current non interest-bearing liabilities  447 497 479 414 516 487 601
Balance sheet total  2 561 2 616 2 568 2 332 2 373 2 411 2 625

FINANCIAL RATIOS
Operating margin % -3,6 -4,0 -4,9 5,1 2,3 7,5 26,8
Profit margin % -4,1 -4,4 -5,2 4,8 3,5 8,6 26,4
Return on capital employed % Neg 4 Neg 7 5 12 52
Return on equity after full tax % Neg 3 Neg 5 3 8 40
Equity/assets ratio % 64 71 65 73 72 73 72
Debt/equity ratio Times 0,2 0,0 0,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Interest cover Times Neg Neg Neg 18,2 29,4 79,3 100,1

OTHER
Capital expenditure SEK m 62 24 283 193 244 183 85
Average no. of employees  823 859 835 857 860 878 890

1) Source: PIX/Market Pulse
2) Source: Swedish central bank yearly average
3) The years from 2000 and including 2003 have not been recalculated in respect of IFRS. Adjustment should be

made for IAS 39

18

ENCLOSURE 1 – RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AS AT 1 JANUARY 2004 (SEK
million)

 1 Jan 2004

Acc to local
GAAP

IFRS transition 1 Jan 2004
Acc to IFRS

Fixed assets 1 249 158 1 407

Inventories 388 - 388

Current receivables 443 236 679

Liquid funds   252   -   252

TOTAL ASSETS 2 332 394 2 726

Shareholders’ equity 1 717 270 1 987

Longterm liabilities

  Interest-bearing 42 - 42

  Non interest-bearing 158 112 270

Current liabilities

  Interest-bearing 6 - 6

  Non interest-bearing   409   12   421

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2 332 394 2 726

19

ENCLOSURE 2 – RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT/LOSS AND EQUITY AS AT 31
DECEMBER 2004 (SEK million)

 Jan-Dec 2004

Acc to local
GAAP

IFRS transition Jan-Dec 2004
Acc to IFRS

Net turnover 2 356 - 2 356

Change in inventories, finished goods 85 - 85

Other operating income 225 -7 218

TOTAL INCOME 2 666 -7 2 659

Raw materials and consumables -1 439 -6 -1 445

Other external costs -643 - -643

Personnel costs -439 - -439

Depreciation -223 - -223

Other operating costs -23 - -23

TOTAL COSTS -2 767 -6 -2 773

OPERATING PROFIT/LOSS -101 -13 -114

Financial items -7 - -7

PROFIT/LOSS AFTER FINANCIAL ITEMS -108 -13 -121

Taxes 27 3 30

PROFIT/LOSS AFTER TAX -81 -10 -91

No. of shares at beginning of period 1) 180 722  180 722

No. of company’s own shares bought back1) 510  510

No. of shares at end of period 1) 180 212  180 212

Avergae no. of shares 1) 180 392  180 392

Earnings after tax/share (SEK) 2) -0,45 -0,05 -0,50

20

 31 Dec 2004

acc to local
GAAP

IFRS transition 31 Dec 2004
acc to IFRS

Fixed assets 1 307 44 1 351

Inventories 485 - 485

Current receivables 440 135 575

Liquid funds   157   -   157

TOTAL ASSETS 2 389 179 2 568

Shareholders’ equity 1 574 99 1 673

Longterm liabilities

  Interest-bearing 186 - 186

  Non interest-bearing 133 41 174

Current liabilities

  Interest-bearing 56 - 56

  Non interest-bearing   440   39   479

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILTIES 2 389 179 2 568

21

ENCLOSURE 3 – RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT/LOSS AND EQUITY AS AT  31
MARCH 2004

 Jan-Mar 2004

acc to local
GAAP

IFRS transition Jan-Mar 2004
acc to IFRS

Net turnover 615 - 615

Change in inventories, finished goods -7 - -7

Other operating income 62 -42 20

TOTAL INCOME 670 -42 628

Raw materials and consumables -362 3 -359

Other external costs -147 - -147

Personnel costs -105 - -105

Depreciation -34 - -34

Other operating costs -5 - -5

TOTAL COSTS -653 3 -650

OPERATING PROFIT/LOSS 17 -39 -22

Financial items -2 - -2

PROFIT/LOSS AFTER FINANCIAL ITEMS 15 -39 -24

Taxes -8 11 3

PROFIT/LOSS AFTER TAX 7 -28 -21

No. of shares at beginning of period 1) 180 722  180 722

No. of company’s own shares bought back1) -  -

No. of shares at end of period 1) 180 722  180 722

Avergae no. of shares 1) 180 722  180 722

Earnings after tax/share (SEK) 2) 0,04 -0,16 -0,12

22

 31 Mar 2004

acc to local
GAAP

IFRS transition 31 Mar 2004
acc to IFRS

Fixed assets 1 236 - 1 236

Inventories 384 - 384

Current receivables 526 -17 509

Liquid funds   183   -   183

TOTAL ASSETS 2 329 287 2 616

Shareholders’ equity 1 729 128 1 857

Longterm liabilities

  Interest-bearing 38 - 38

  Non interest-bearing 151 64 215

Current liabilities

  Interest-bearing 9 - 9

  Non interest-bearing   402   95   497

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILTIES 2 329 287 2 616